PolySwtichPolySwtichPolySwtichPolySwtich ResettalbeResettalbeResettalbeResettalbe DevicesDevicesDevicesDevices
SMD1812SMD1812SMD1812SMD1812 SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
Surface-Mount Devices
Rev Letter: C
Rev Date: 2012-4-05
1
Feature
� Resettable overcurrent protection

Time-to-Trip Minimum
Resistance
(Ohms)
One Hour
Post Reflow
Resistance
(Ohms)
Tripped
State
Power
Dissipatio
n
(Watts)
Hold Trip (A) (S)
KT60-0140SMD 0.14 0.34 60 10 1.5 0.15 1.500 6.000 0.80
KT30-0100SMD 0.10 0.20 30 40 0.5 1.50 1.600 15.000 0.80
KT30-0200SMD 0.20 0.40 30 40 8.0 0.02 0.800 5.000 0.80
KT30-0350SMD 0.35 0.70 30 40 8.0 0.15 0.400 1.700 0.80
KT15-0500SMD 0.50 1.00 15 40 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000 0.80
KT30-0500SMD 0.50 1.00 30 40 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000 0.80
KT13-0750SMD 0.75 1.50 13.2 40 8.0 0.20 0.100 0.450 0.80
PolySwtichPolySwtichPolySwtichPolySwtich ResettalbeResettalbeResettalbeResettalbe DevicesDevicesDevicesDevices
SMD1812SMD1812SMD1812SMD1812 SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
Surface-Mount Devices
Rev Letter: C
Rev Date: 2012-4-05
2
KT24-0750SMD 0.75 1.50 24 40 8.0 0.20 0.100 0.450 0.80
KT33-0750SMD 0.75 1.50 33 40 8.0 0.20 0.100 0.400 0.80
KT8-1100SMD 1.10 2.20 8 40 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.210 0.80
KT16-1100SMD 1.10 2.20 16 40 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.210 0.80
KT24-1100SMD 1.10 2.20 24 40 8.0 0.50 0.060 0.210 0.80
KT33-1100SMD 1.10 2.20 33 20 8.0 0.50 0.060 0.210 1.00
KT6-1250SMD 1.25 2.50 6 40 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140 1.00
KT16-1250SMD 1.25 2.50 16 40 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140 1.00
KT12-1500SMD 1.50 3.00 12 40 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.110 1.00
KT24-1500SMD 1.50 3.00 24 40 8.0 1.50 0.040 0.110 1.00
KT8-1600SMD 1.60 3.20 8 40 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.100 1.00
KT24-1600SMD 1.60 3.20 24 40 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.100 1.00
KT6-2000SMD 2.00 4.00 6 40 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.070 1.00
KT8-2000SMD 2.00 4.00 8 40 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.070 1.00
KT12-2000SMD 2.00 4.00 12 40 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.070 1.20
KT8-2600SMD 2.60 5.00 8 40 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.047 1.00
KT12-2600SMD 2.60 5.00 12 40 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.047 1.20
ThermalThermalThermalThermal DeratingDeratingDeratingDerating ForForForFor SMDSMDSMDSMD1812181218121812 seriesseriesseriesseries [Hold[Hold[Hold[Hold CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent (A)(A)(A)(A) atatatat AmbientAmbientAmbientAmbient Temperature(Temperature(Temperature(Temperature(℃)])])])]
SizeSizeSizeSize 4532mm/1812milsmilsmilsmils
Part number Maximum Ambient Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 20℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃